



Ready to be a part of something great this holiday season??

We are writing to you on behalf of an event which benefits the Cleveland area Marines nonprofit organization, Toys for Tots. For the past *eleven years* our annual event, *Toys for Shots* has been helping our community's children in need enjoy the holiday season. Participation for this cause has doubled every year since its inception and has become quite a large event.

With this being our 12th Year, we are looking to obtain a great deal of donations, a Chinese Auction will be the main attraction. CLE Cares, Inc., our local Non-Profit's *Toys for Shots* event has now become the **NUMBER 1 toy drive in all of Greater Clevela**nd. Recently surpassing the Cleveland Browns. To ensure this event's continued success and growth, we are asking for a donation from the local pro-athletic organizations, restaurants, entertainment businesses, other companies as well as personal/individual contributions. Each donation will be organized in a "themed" style basket to generate the highest level of interest and raise as many bids as possible. Some examples of donations in the past include a signed Cleveland Browns – Joe Thomas jersey, gift cards to local restaurants/stores and an "Irish" basket donated by a local bar and grille. Please contact us today to be a part of this wonderful cause.

Your participation this will year will be greatly appreciated and rewarded by having your name and/or organization's name posted at the event and on our event website. Also, you or your business will be able to take full advantage of the donation tax benefits. Please join us this year in making this a wonderful Christmas for the children in our community. Listed below are the event details and contact information. We really look forward to including your donation for this remarkable cause.

Thank you for your time and consideration,

What: Toys for Shots Fundraiser/Holiday Party
Purpose: To raise funds and boxes of toys for the Marine's Toys for Tots Program
Where: Shooters on the Water – Cleveland, OH.
When: Saturday December 14, 2019 / 7:00 PM - 12:00 AM

Respectfully,

CLE Cares, Inc. Toys for Shots toysforshots.com Dan Vega 216-269-9562 dan@clecares.org

Angelo Lardomita Jr 440-225-0841 angelo@clecares.org